



www.foodbankccs.org * 855-309-FOOD

Diana Brennan Named Communications Director for Food Bank of Contra Costa and Solano

Feb. 26, 2021 (CONCORD, Calif.) – The <u>Food Bank of Contra Costa and Solano</u> welcomed Diana Brennan as its new Communications Director earlier this month.

Brennan joins the Food Bank after a 20-year career in Communications and Marketing at Sonoma Raceway. She will serve as a member of the senior leadership team, setting and delivering the strategy for all external communications and public relations content to consistently articulate and advance the Food Bank's mission.

Brennan joins the Food Bank during a time of extraordinary growth and change for the 45-year old nonprofit. The organization is serving 100,000 more people each month compared to just a year ago; an increase of more than 50%. To meet the record-high levels of food insecurity, which are expected to last well into the future, the Food Bank is focused on ways to sustain its growth and increase capacity to best serve its neighbors.

"We are delighted to have Diana join our Food Bank team, and look forward to leveraging her expertise in communications, marketing and leadership as we continue to drive our mission through these very challenging times," said Joel Sjostrom, Food Bank of Contra Costa and Solano president and CEO.

Brennan, a resident of Benicia, graduated from University of the Pacific in Stockton with a degree in Communications.

###

MEDIA CONTACT:

Diana Brennan

dbrennan@foodbankccs.org

(707) 334-9822 (cell); (925) 771-1304 (desk)